Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of
July 16 - July 22

July 2007

Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$42,898,648.92
$39,151,708.44
$0.00

$0.00
$3,746,940.48
$2,060,817.26
$1,686,123.22
1,203

$68,206,576.46
$62,517,462.12
$325,248.17
$5,363,866.17
$2,950,126.39
$2,413,739.78
2,239

$76,944,186.95
$69,693,733.97
$1,015,059.39
$0.00
$6,235,393.59
$3,429,466.47
$2,805,927.12
2,788

$147,141,882.48
$134,263,596.23
$0.00

$0.00
$12,878,286.25
$7,083,057.44
$5,795,228.81

$236,735,459.54
$216,472,800.12
$1,452,103.80
$18,810,555.62
$10,345,805.59
$8,464,750.03

$257,248,865.75
$233,239,729.28
$3,024,980.15
$18,941.31
$21,003,097.63
$11,551,703.70
$9,451,393.93

 The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

$1,051,293,154.03
$953,205,596.33
$6,410.00
$199,152.03
$98,280,299.73
$54,054,164.85
$44,226,134.88

$1,789,774,846.81
$1,631,020,298.98
$5,570,892.95
$153,183,654.88
$84,251,010.18
$68,932,644.70

$1,680,067,985.26
$1,522,116,108.71
$9,660,530.84
$29,520.88
$148,320,866.59
$81,576,476.62
$66,744,389.97

» Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central

Computer System.

« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of
July 16 - July 22

July 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$36,591,180.68

$33,212,041.62

$123,720.50

$3,255,418.56

$1,790,480.21

$1,464,938.35
2,000

$53,922,295.71
$49,633,955.02
$0.00
$4,288,340.69
$2,358,587.38
$1,929,753.31
1,738

$278,562,888.72
$254,208,901.17
$1,464,028.06
$0.00
$22,889,959.49
$12,589,477.72
$10,300,481.77
9,968

$123,670,452.77
$112,291,434.37
$442,110.34
$10,936,908.06
$6,015,299.43
$4,921,608.63

$181,738,953.17
$167,351,186.51
$0.00
$14,387,766.66
$7,913,271.66
$6,474,495.00

$946,535,613.71
$863,618,746.51
$4,919,194.29
$18,941.31
$78,016,614.22
$42,909,137.82
$35,107,476.40

 The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

$801,370,943.17
$726,635,384.19
$1,285,985.41
$73,449,573.57
$40,397,265.46
$33,052,308.11

$348,996,717.56
$321,202,788.04
$0.00
$27,793,929.52
$15,286,661.24
$12,507,268.28

$5,671,503,646.83
$5,154,180,176.25

$16,523,819.20
$228,672.91
$501,028,324.29
$275,565,578.36
$225,462,745.93

» Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central

Computer System.

« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



