



Gaming Revenues

	Week of July 16 - July 22	July 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$42,898,648.92	\$147,141,882.48	\$1,051,293,154.03
Payouts	\$39,151,708.44	\$134,263,596.23	\$953,205,596.33
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,410.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,746,940.48	\$12,878,286.25	\$98,280,299.73
Tax (55%)	\$2,060,817.26	\$7,083,057.44	\$54,054,164.85
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,686,123.22	\$5,795,228.81	\$44,226,134.88
Authorized Slot Machines	1,203		
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$68,206,576.46	\$236,735,459.54	\$1,789,774,846.81
Payouts	\$62,517,462.12	\$216,472,800.12	\$1,631,020,298.98
Promotional Plays	\$325,248.17	\$1,452,103.80	\$5,570,892.95
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,363,866.17	\$18,810,555.62	\$153,183,654.88
Tax (55%)	\$2,950,126.39	\$10,345,805.59	\$84,251,010.18
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,413,739.78	\$8,464,750.03	\$68,932,644.70
Authorized Slot Machines	2,239		
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$76,944,186.95	\$257,248,865.75	\$1,680,067,985.26
Payouts	\$69,693,733.97	\$233,239,729.28	\$1,522,116,108.71
Promotional Plays	\$1,015,059.39	\$3,024,980.15	\$9,660,530.84
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$18,941.31	\$29,520.88
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,235,393.59	\$21,003,097.63	\$148,320,866.59
Tax (55%)	\$3,429,466.47	\$11,551,703.70	\$81,576,476.62
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,805,927.12	\$9,451,393.93	\$66,744,389.97
Authorized Slot Machines	2,788		

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.





Gaming Revenues

	Week of July 16 - July 22	July 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$36,591,180.68	\$123,670,452.77	\$801,370,943.17
Payouts	\$33,212,041.62	\$112,291,434.37	\$726,635,384.19
Promotional Plays	\$123,720.50	\$442,110.34	\$1,285,985.41
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,255,418.56	\$10,936,908.06	\$73,449,573.57
Tax (55%)	\$1,790,480.21	\$6,015,299.43	\$40,397,265.46
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,464,938.35	\$4,921,608.63	\$33,052,308.11
Authorized Slot Machines	2,000		
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$53,922,295.71	\$181,738,953.17	\$348,996,717.56
Payouts	\$49,633,955.02	\$167,351,186.51	\$321,202,788.04
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,288,340.69	\$14,387,766.66	\$27,793,929.52
Tax (55%)	\$2,358,587.38	\$7,913,271.66	\$15,286,661.24
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,929,753.31	\$6,474,495.00	\$12,507,268.28
Authorized Slot Machines	1,738		
Total			
Wagers	\$278,562,888.72	\$946,535,613.71	\$5,671,503,646.83
Payouts	\$254,208,901.17	\$863,618,746.51	\$5,154,180,176.25
Promotional Plays	\$1,464,028.06	\$4,919,194.29	\$16,523,819.20
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$18,941.31	\$228,672.91
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$22,889,959.49	\$78,016,614.22	\$501,028,324.29
Tax (55%)	\$12,589,477.72	\$42,909,137.82	\$275,565,578.36
Operator Share (45%)	\$10,300,481.77	\$35,107,476.40	\$225,462,745.93
Authorized Slot Machines	9,968		

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.